CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE



Stan Risen Chief Executive Officer

Patricia Hill Thomas Chief Operations Officer/ Assistant Executive Officer

Keith D. Boggs Assistant Executive Officer

Jody Hayes Assistant Executive Officer

1010 10th Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 Post Office Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404

Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax 209.544.6226

August 15, 2014 For Immediate Release Contact: Sheriff Adam Christianson (209)525-7216 Patricia Hill Thomas (209) 525-6333

MEDIA ADVISORY

New Public Safety Center Facilities to Break Ground in Stanislaus County Friday 9:30 a.m.

Stanislaus County, CA – The Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors and Sheriff Adam Christianson along with other State and Local Officials in Stanislaus County are going to break ground for the historic \$113 million public safety center expansion and the Public is invited to attend.

WHO: Stanislaus County Board of Supervisor and multiple officials

WHAT: Groundbreaking for massive jail expansion

WHEN: Friday, August 15 at 9:30 a.m.

WHERE: Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department

250 E. Hackett Road

Ceres, CA

WHY: The project is part of a massive State funding of local jail projects. This

is the first of its kind in the State.

The project, which is a partnership between the State of California and Stanislaus County, is the first AB 900 Phase II (2011 Local Jail Construction Financing Program) project in the State to be established by the State Public Works Board and to begin construction. The construction effort will consist of three separate projects including two Maximum Security Housing units with medical/mental health space, a Day Reporting Center for life skills and job training, and an Intake, Release and Transportation facility.

The Project is scheduled to be complete in late 2016.

####